

RESOLUTION

Subject: Amendment of the Memorandum of Understanding between the African Union and INTERPOL

The ICPO-INTERPOL General Assembly, meeting in Doha, Qatar, from 8 to 11 November 2010 at its 79th session:

BEARING IN MIND Article 41 of the Organization's Constitution,

CONSIDERING the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) signed between the African Union and the International Criminal Police Organization-INTERPOL in 2001 which provides for co-operation between the African Union and INTERPOL in areas of common interest,

CONSIDERING the new areas of co-operation identified in the framework of a joint plan of action to implement the existing MOU between the two Organizations,

RECALLING Article 6(2) of the existing MOU under which the African Union and INTERPOL undertake to modify the MOU by mutual consent,

AWARE OF the need to incorporate changes that have taken place since 2001, including the transition from the Organization of African Unity (OAU) to the African Union (AU), the establishment of the INTERPOL Global Communications System I-24/7, the need to support member countries to enhance its use and, lastly, the need to build forensics capability in the African continent,

HAVING EXAMINED Report No. AG-2010-RAP-12 which sets out a draft Amendment of the Memorandum of Understanding between the African Union and the International Criminal Organization-INTERPOL,

DEEMING that the Draft Amendment given at Appendix 1 to Report No. AG-2010-RAP-12 conforms to the Organization's interests and rules,

APPROVES the Draft Amendment given at Appendix 1 to Report No. AG-2010-RAP-12;

AUTHORIZES the Secretary General to sign it.

Adopted